November 5, 2012 in connection with the SHMPL Scheme of Merger, in the ratio of 313:124 i.e. 313 equity shares of 

the face value of ` 10 each fully paid up of our Company issued for every 124 equity shares of the face value of `10 

each fully paid up of SHMPL, held by the respective members thereof. Accordingly, 9,33,71,512 (Nine crores thirty 

three lacs seventy one thousand five hundred and twelve only) equity shares of the face value of ` 10 each of our 

Company, earlier held by SHMPL stood cancelled pursuant to the SHMPL Scheme of Merger coming into effect.  

Amalgamation of Shriram Equipment Finance Company Limited with our Company  

On March 31, 2016, the Hon’ble Madras High Court has sanctioned the Scheme of Amalgamation of Shriram

[...]

connection with the SHMPL Scheme of Merger, in the ratio of 313:124 i.e. 313 equity shares of the face 

value of ` 10 each fully paid up of our Company were issued for every 124 equity shares of the face value of 

Rs. 10 each fully paid up of SHMPL, held by the respective members thereof. Accordingly, 9,33,71,512 

(Nine crores thirty three lacs seventy one thousand five hundred and twelve only) equity shares of the face 

value of Rs. 10 each of our Company, earlier held by SHMPL stood cancelled pursuant to the SHMPL 

Scheme of Merger coming into effect.  

iv. Details of any Acquisition or Amalgamation in the last 1 year :- 

Amalgamation of wholly owned subsidiary i.e.